

Product: Ormo Pancake
Weight/Size: 40g per pancake
Description: 6 pancakes made with buttermilk
Bar Code: 5010003063280

Ingredient Declaration:

Buttermilk (41%), **Wheat** Flour (with added Calcium, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Sugar, Partially Inverted Sugar Syrup, **Egg**, Rapeseed Oil, Raising Agents: E450, E501; Vinegar, Preservatives: E202, E282; Calcium Carbonate, Salt.

Allergens: For allergens including cereals containing gluten, see ingredients in **bold**

Suitable for: Vegetarians.

Claims on pack: Source of Calcium
 Made with fresh buttermilk

Nutritional Information:

Typical Values	Per 100g	Per Pancake (40g)	% Reference Intake
Energy	1002kJ/237kcal	401kJ/95kcal	5%
Fat	3.8g	1.5g	2%
of which is saturates	0.9g	0.4g	2%
Carbohydrate	43.0g	17.2g	7%
of which is sugars	17.6g	7.0g	8%
Fibre	1.7g	0.7g	
Protein	6.8g	2.7g	5%
Salt	0.72g	0.29g	5%
Calcium	166mg (21% RI)	66mg (7% RI)	

*Reference Intake (RI) of an average adult (8400KJ/2000kcal)

No in pack: 6 pancakes
Shelf Life: DOP+ 7 days
Basket Loading: 6 pancakes: 27 packets per basket

Storage Instructions: Best stored in a cool environment.
 For best before date, please see front of pack.
 If freezing, freeze as soon as possible after purchase, and use within 1 month.

Recycling: Film not currently recycled.

Packaging: Primary: Printed Film - 26µm OPP Gas Flush Clear (MB777)
Weight = 2g (4's) 2.5g (6's)

Secondary: Returnable plastic bread basket
Weight = 2. 1kg approx

GM Policy: Genetically modified (GM) ingredients are not used in any products manufactured by Hovis Ltd.

Irradiation Policy: No irradiated ingredients or products will be used in the manufacture of products produced by Hovis Ltd. No products will be irradiated by Hovis Ltd.

Supplier: Hovis Ltd

Completed by: Darren Turley

Position: Technical Assistant

Date: 13/08/2021